
 

Job Search Websites 

Government Websites Web Address 

Service Canada Job Bank www.jobbank.gc.ca 

Ontario Public Service Careers www.gojobs.gov.on.ca 

Public Service Commission of Canada www.jobs-emplois.gc.ca 

Canadian Websites Web Address 

All Star Jobs www.allstarjobs.ca 

AyeWork—Job Recruiting Platform (App) https://ayework.ca/ 

Best Jobs Canada www.bestjobsca.com 

Canada Jobs www.canadajobs.com 

Career Builder www.careerbuilder.ca 

Caesars Windsor www.wcloneline.com 

Charity Village www.charityvillage.com 

City of Windsor www.citywindsor.ca 

County of Essex www.countyofessex.on.ca 

Craigslist www.craigslist.org 

Education Canada (teaching positions) www.educationcanada.com 

Eluta www.eluta.ca 

Greater Essex County District School Board www.publicboard.ca 

Indeed www.indeed.ca 

Workforce Windsor-Essex www.workforcewindsoressex.com 

Kijiji www.kijiji.ca 

Monster www.monster.ca 

Municipality of Leamington www.leamington.ca 

National Defense & the Canadian Forces www.dnd.ca 

Real Canadian Superstore/ Zehrs www.loblaw.ca 

Red Seal Program (skilled trades) www.red-seal.ca 

Saskjobs.com www.saskjobs.com 

SECC (South Essex Community Council) https://www.secc.on.ca/help-for-job-seekers/job-board/ 

Simply Hired www.simplyhired.ca 

Sutherland Global Services www.sutherlandglobal.com 

Town of Kingsville www.kingsville.ca 

WalMart www.walmartcanada.ca 

Windsor-Essex Catholic District School Board www.wecdsb.on.ca 

Windsor Jobs www.windsorjobs.ca 

Work Ink (persons with disabilities) www.workink.com 

Working in Canada (jobs & labour market 
info) 

www.workingincanada.gc.ca 

Workopolis www.workopolis.com 

Wow Jobs www.wowjobs.ca 

 

* Job Alerts available on many websites 
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